

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8538/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in WA No. 103/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF

KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CKK CATERING SERVICES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harisa Beeram, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner gives up his challenge to the direction regarding black-listing of the respondent. To that extent, the Judgment of the High Court is confirmed.

Petitioner confines the challenge regarding forfeiture of the security amount.
t.

Issue notice.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Service is waived.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

petitioner is directed to deposit the amount with the Registrar General of this Court within six weeks from today.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Kanwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

Court Master