

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8538/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in WA No. 103/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF

KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CKK CATERING SERVICES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief
and office

report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haris Beeram, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, adjourned by three weeks in view of the letter circulated to enable

the counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh

)

Court Master

Court Master