

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8538/2006

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING & TOURISM CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CKK CATERING SERVICES

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount deposited with the Registry shall be released to the

respondent along with the interest, if any, accrued thereon, as directed by the Hon'ble

Court on 9.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns